

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 499 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOS, NEW DELHI

.....APPELLANT

-Versus-

M/S TEXCOMASH EXPORT

.....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of the Petition of Appeal in the matter above-mentioned is complete as the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. MR. B.K. PRASAD, ADVOCATE
CENTRAL AGENCY SECTION
2. MR. BIJOY KUMAR JAIN, ADVOCATE
M/S JAIN & CO., ADVOCATES,
ROOM NO.302, PRAKASH DEEP,
NO.7, TOLSTOY MARG, NEW DELHI-1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-1